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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

4. PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY NAACA

Academic Year 2025-26 (Presidency School of Allied Health Sciences - UG Programme | Annual Pattern)

Program Commencement of Classes Mid-Term-I Mid-Term- i Last Day of Instruction End-Term Examination

16th December 2025 (Tuesday) to  10th March 2026 (Tuesday) to 1stJuly 2026 (Wednesday) to

BPT ue 25th August 2025 (Monday) o4 pecember 2025 (Saturday)  14th March 2026 (Saturday) 26th June 2026 (Friday) 25th July 2026 (Friday)
Event Date
World Physiotherapy Day 08 September (Monday)
Patient Safety Day 17th September (wednesday)
World Heart Day 29th September (Monday)
Mental Health Day 10th October (Friday)
World Anaesthesia Day 16th October (Thursday)
Radiographhy Day 8th November (Saturday)
Aids Day Ist December (Monday)

Guest Lecture on Hypertension and Diabetic Mellitus  13th Ocotober (Monday)
Guest Lecture on Osteoarthritis 16th November (Saturday)
Guest Lecture on Effects of radiation and Safety 19th Ocotober (Sarurday)

Guest Lecture on ECG 14th November (Friday)



